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Academic Calendar 2018-2019 
 
 

 
 
JUNE 15  TO  JULY 15 POSSIBILITY TO PAY REDUCED TUITION 

 
JUNE 
 
 

   
REGISTRATIONS FOR ONLINE COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE 
 

SUMMER TERM 2018/19 

 
JULY 
 
 

 
2 
6 
8 

 
MON 
FRI 
SUN 
 

 
FIRST DAY OF SUMMER TERM – ONLINE COURSES 
LAST DAY FOR CHANGES IN REGISTRATIONS  
LAST DAY FOR 100% REFUND (6 WEEK & 10 WEEK COURSE FORMAT) 

    
AUGUST 5 

 
26 

SUN 
 
SUN 

LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS (6 WEEK COURSE FORMAT) 
 
LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS (10 WEEK COURSE 

FORMAT) 
    
SEPTEMBER 7 

9 
FRI 
SUN 
 

TOEFL (ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAMS) 
LAST DAY OF SUMMER TERM 
 

FALL TERM 2018/19 
 
SEPTEMBER 

 
 
20 
21 

 
 
THU 
FRI 
 

 
REGISTRATIONS FOR FALL TERM COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE 

READMISSION PETITION DEADLINE BY 4 P.M. (VIA E-MAIL) 
READMISSIONS COMMITTEE MEETING 

OCTOBER 1 
5 
7 

MON 
FRI 
SUN 

FIRST DAY OF DAILY/ONLINE CLASSES  
LAST DAY FOR CHANGES IN REGISTRATIONS 
LAST DAY FOR 100% REFUND 

  
25 

 
THU 

 
OPEN DAY 

    
NOVEMBER 1 

17 
23 
 
23 
25 

THU 
SAT 
FRI 
 
FRI 
SUN 

ALL SAINTS`DAY 
STRUGGLE FOR FREEDOM AND DEMOCRACY DAY  
TOEFL (ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAMS) 
 
WINTER TERM APPLICATIONS DEADLINE  
LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS 

    
DECEMBER  

9 
13 
 

 
SUN 
THU 
 

REGISTRATIONS FOR WINTER TERM COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE 
LAST DAY OF FALL TERM 

READMISSION PETITION DEADLINE BY 4 P.M. 

 14 
17-20 

 

FRI 
MON-THU 
 

READMISSIONS COMMITTEE MEETING 
VŠM STATE EXAMS (PRELIMINARY DATE) 
 
 

 

WINTER TERM 2019 
 
JANUARY 

 
7 

 
MON 

 
FIRST DAY OF DAILY/ONLINE CLASSES 

 

 11 
13 

FRI 
SUN 

LAST DAY FOR CHANGES IN REGISTRATIONS  
LAST DAY FOR 100% REFUND 

 

     
FEBRUARY 14 THU OPEN DAY 

 15 
28 
 

FRI 
THU 

TOEFL (ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAMS) 
SPRING TERM APPLICATIONS DEADLINE 
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MARCH  

1 
3 
17 
21 
22 
25-27 
 

 
FRI 
SUN 
SUN 
THU 
FRI 
MON-WED 

REGISTRATIONS FOR SPRING TERM COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE 
ERASMUS PROGRAM APPLICATION DEADLINE 
LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS 
LAST DAY OF WINTER TERM 

READMISSION PETITION DEADLINE BY 4 P.M. 
READMISSIONS COMMITTEE MEETING 
VŠM STATE EXAMS (PRELIMINARY DATE) 
 

 

SPRING TERM 2019 
 
APRIL 

 
1 
5 
7 
19 
22 
25 
30 
 

 
MON 
FRI 
SUN 
FRI 
MON 
THU 
TUE 

 
FIRST DAY OF DAILY/ONLINE CLASSES 
LAST DAY FOR CHANGES IN REGISTRATIONS  
LAST DAY FOR 100% REFUND 
EASTER FRIDAY 
EASTER MONDAY 
OPEN DAY 
FALL TERM APPLICATIONS DEADLINE 

MAY 
 

1 
8 
26 
 
 

WED 
WED 
SUN 
 

LABOR DAY 
DAY OF VICTORY OVER FASCISM 
LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS 
 

JUNE  
7 
9 

 
FRI 
SUN 

REGISTRATIONS FOR ONLINE COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE 
TOEFL (ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAMS) 
LAST DAY OF SPRING TERM 

 14 
17 
17-21 
28 

FRI 
MON 
MON-FRI 
FRI 

READMISSION PETITION DEADLINE BY 4 P.M. 
READMISSION COMMITTEE MEETING 
VŠM STATE EXAMS (PRELIMINARY DATE) 
COMMENCEMENT (PRELIMINARY DATE) 
 
 

    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------ 

Dates	listed	above	are	subject	to	change.	
MBA	students	follow	a	special	schedule	provided	by	the	student	advisor.	


