of Seattle

Academic Calendar 2018-2019

JUNE 15 TO JULY 15 POSSIBILITY TO PAY REDUCED TUITION

JUNE REGISTRATIONS FOR ONLINE COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE

SUMMER TERM 2018/19					
JULY	2 6 8	MON FRI SUN	FIRST DAY OF SUMMER TERM — ONLINE COURSES LAST DAY FOR CHANGES IN REGISTRATIONS LAST DAY FOR 100% REFUND (6 WEEK & 10 WEEK COURSE FORMAT)		
AUGUST	5	SUN	LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS (6 WEEK COURSE FORMAT)		
	26	SUN	LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS (10 WEEK COURSE FORMAT)		
SEPTEMBER	7 9	FRI SUN	TOEFL (ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAMS) LAST DAY OF SUMMER TERM		
FALL TERM 2018/19					
SEPTEMBER	20 21	THU FRI	REGISTRATIONS FOR FALL TERM COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE READMISSION PETITION DEADLINE BY 4 P.M. (VIA E-MAIL) READMISSIONS COMMITTEE MEETING		
OCTOBER	1 5 7	MON FRI SUN	FIRST DAY OF DAILY/ONLINE CLASSES LAST DAY FOR CHANGES IN REGISTRATIONS LAST DAY FOR 100% REFUND		
	25	THU	OPEN DAY		
NOVEMBER	1 17 23	THU SAT FRI	ALL SAINTS`DAY STRUGGLE FOR FREEDOM AND DEMOCRACY DAY TOEFL (ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAMS)		
	23 25	FRI SUN	WINTER TERM APPLICATIONS DEADLINE LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS		
DECEMBER	9 13	SUN THU	REGISTRATIONS FOR WINTER TERM COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE LAST DAY OF FALL TERM READMISSION PETITION DEADLINE BY 4 P.M.		
	14 17-20	FRI MON-THU	READMISSIONS COMMITTEE MEETING VŠM STATE EXAMS (PRELIMINARY DATE)		

WINTER TERM 2019						
JANUARY	7	MON	FIRST DAY OF DAILY/ONLINE CLASSES			
07.11.07.11.1	11	FRI	LAST DAY FOR CHANGES IN REGISTRATIONS			
	13	SUN	LAST DAY FOR 100% REFUND			
FEBRUARY	14	THU	OPEN DAY			
	15	FRI	TOEFL (ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAMS)			
	28	THU	SPRING TERM APPLICATIONS DEADLINE			

VYSOKÁ ŠKOLA MANAŽMENTU

Programy **CityU**niversity

of Seattle

MARCH			REGISTRATIONS FOR SPRING TERM COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE
	1	FRI	ERASMUS PROGRAM APPLICATION DEADLINE
	3	SUN	LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS
	17	SUN	LAST DAY OF WINTER TERM
	21	THU	READMISSION PETITION DEADLINE BY 4 P.M.
	22	FRI	READMISSIONS COMMITTEE MEETING
	25-27	MON-WED	VŠM STATE EXAMS (PRELIMINARY DATE)

SPRING TERM 2019				
APRIL	1 5 7 19 22 25 30	MON FRI SUN FRI MON THU TUE	FIRST DAY OF DAILY/ONLINE CLASSES LAST DAY FOR CHANGES IN REGISTRATIONS LAST DAY FOR 100% REFUND EASTER FRIDAY EASTER MONDAY OPEN DAY FALL TERM APPLICATIONS DEADLINE	
MAY	1 8 26	WED WED SUN	LABOR DAY DAY OF VICTORY OVER FASCISM LAST DAY TO OFFICIALLY WITHDRAW FROM CLASS	
JUNE	7 9 14 17 17-21 28	FRI SUN FRI MON MON-FRI FRI	REGISTRATIONS FOR ONLINE COURSES AS SCHEDULED ON THE WEBSITE TOEFL (ENGLISH LANGUAGE EXAMS) LAST DAY OF SPRING TERM READMISSION PETITION DEADLINE BY 4 P.M. READMISSION COMMITTEE MEETING VŠM STATE EXAMS (PRELIMINARY DATE) COMMENCEMENT (PRELIMINARY DATE)	

.....

Dates listed above are subject to change.

MBA students follow a special schedule provided by the student advisor.